

GAHC010030002026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/910/2026

AHMED KABIR
SON OF LATE ANWARUDDIN AHMED, PROPRIETOR OF M/S KABIR TEA
ESTATE, REGISTERED OFFICE AT MALAKHUBASA, PATH NO. 1, P.O.
BOIRAGIMOTH, DIBRUGARH, ASSAM RESIDENT OF MOLUKABASA,
BOIRAGIMOTH, P.O. BOIRAGIMOTH, DISTRICT DIBRUGARH, ASSAM,

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND OTHERS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, REVENUE DISASTER
MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI, ASSAM.

2:THE SECRETARY
REVENUE DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR, GUWAHATI
ASSAM

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

4:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

5:THE DISTRICT LEVEL LAND PURCHASE COMMITTEE (DLLPC)
REPRESENTED BY THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

6:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
DIBRUGARH WEST REVENUE CIRCLE
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM.

7:THE ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
AIDC, REPRESENTED BY THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
R. G. BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI - 781024
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K MOHAMMED, MR. D DAS SR. ADV,MR. S M MUNIR,M
BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT, SC,
AIDC,GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

13.03.2026

Heard Shri K. Mohammed, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Notice was issued in this case on 20.02.2026.

Shri N. Goswami, learned State Counsel has however informed that instructions are awaited and accordingly, he prays for some more time.

Matter accordingly stands adjourned to be listed on **01.04.2026**, by which time, the instructions are directed to be obtained.

Ms. G. Hazarika, learned Standing Counsel, Revenue Department as well as Shri S. Das, learned Standing Counsel, AIDC are present.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant