

GAHC010030002026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/910/2026

AHMED KABIR
SON OF LATE ANWARUDDIN AHMED, PROPRIETOR OF M/S KABIR TEA
ESTATE, REGISTERED OFFICE AT MALAKHUBASA, PATH NO. 1, P.O.
BOIRAGIMOTH, DIBRUGARH, ASSAM RESIDENT OF MOLUKABASA,
BOIRAGIMOTH, P.O. BOIRAGIMOTH, DISTRICT DIBRUGARH, ASSAM,

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND OTHERS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, REVENUE DISASTER
MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI, ASSAM.

2:THE SECRETARY
REVENUE DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

4:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

5:THE DISTRICT LEVEL LAND PURCHASE COMMITTEE (DLLPC)
REPRESENTED BY THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER

DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

6:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
DIBRUGARH WEST REVENUE CIRCLE
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

7:THE ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
AIDC
REPRESENTED BY THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
R. G. BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI - 781024
ASSAM

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. Mohammed, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Nath, Sr. Govt. Advocate

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

01.04.2026

Mr. D. Nath, the learned Senior Government Advocate submits that the affidavit would be filed by tomorrow, i.e. 02.04.2026.

2. Taking into account the above, list this matter again on 29.04.2026.

3. In the meantime, the petitioner would be at liberty to file the reply on or before 27.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant