

GAHC010030002026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/910/2026

AHMED KABIR
SON OF LATE ANWARUDDIN AHMED, PROPRIETOR OF M/S KABIR TEA
ESTATE, REGISTERED OFFICE AT MALAKHUBASA, PATH NO. 1, P.O.
BOIRAGIMOTH, DIBRUGARH, ASSAM RESIDENT OF MOLUKABASA,
BOIRAGIMOTH, P.O. BOIRAGIMOTH, DISTRICT DIBRUGARH, ASSAM,

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND OTHERS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, REVENUE DISASTER
MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI, ASSAM.

2:THE SECRETARY
REVENUE DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

4:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

5:THE DISTRICT LEVEL LAND PURCHASE COMMITTEE (DLLPC)

REPRESENTED BY THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

6:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
DIBRUGARH WEST REVENUE CIRCLE
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

7:THE ASSAM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
AIDC
REPRESENTED BY THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
R. G. BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI - 781024
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K MOHAMMED, MR. D DAS SR. ADV,MR. S M MUNIR,M
BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT, SC,
AIDC,GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 29.04.2026

Heard Mr. K. Mohammed, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Also heard Mr. D. Nath, learned Senior Counsel, appearing for the respondent nos. 3 to 6 and Mr. R. Mali, learned Standing Counsel for the AIDC.

Mr. Mohammed, learned counsel submits that an affidavit-reply has been already submitted in the instant case, however, the same is not on record.

List the matter again after two (2) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant